## Alera Group Welcomes Doroshow Insurance to Strengthen Market Presence

December 11, 2024 ALERAGROUP News

Deerfield, IL (December 11, 2024) — <u>Alera Group</u>, a top national insurance and financial services firm, today announced the acquisition of most assets of <u>Doroshow Insurance</u>, a prominent insurance agency and affiliate of Alera Nevada.

Doroshow Insurance is well-regarded for its comprehensive insurance solutions, including employee benefits, 401(k) and workers compensation. The acquisition will further enhance Alera Group's ability to deliver tailored risk management and insurance solutions, benefiting clients with expanded services and resources.

"Our team has worked hard for over 40 years to build a solid track record in the insurance industry," said Robyn Doroshow, Principal, Doroshow Insurance. "We are excited about joining Alera Group and are eager to continue delivering high-quality service and innovative solutions together."

Cynthia Ballantyne, Managing Director, West Region, added, "The acquisition of Doroshow Insurance marks an important step in strengthening our service offerings. Their commitment to delivering high-quality insurance solutions aligns perfectly with our mission to provide comprehensive and personalized services to our clients. We are thrilled to welcome the Doroshow team to Alera Group."

Following the acquisition, Doroshow Insurance will continue to operate under its current brand, maintaining its focus on delivering outstanding client service. Terms of the transaction have not been disclosed.

## **About Alera Group**

Alera Group is an independent financial services firm with \$1.4 billion in gross revenue, offering comprehensive property and casualty insurance, employee benefits, wealth services and retirement plan solutions to clients nationwide. Working collaboratively across specialties and across the country, Alera Group's team of more than 4,400 colleagues offer unique solutions, personalized services and proactive insights to help ensure each client's business and personal success. For more information, visit aleragroup.com and follow us on **LinkedIn**.